 Via monte Nero, 40/B – 21049 TRADATE (VA) ITALY
 Ph: +39 (0)331841070 Fax:+39 (0)331841950 - e-mail:datexel@datexel.it - www.datexel.it   DAT 10016DAT 10016
Distributed I/O device in 6 DIN module box
4 input channels for mV
and Thermocouples
Communicating over RS-485
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The device DAT10016 converts up to 4 analogue input signals into engineering units in digital format. The data are transmitted with MODBUS RTU / MODBUS

+ + + +
DAT 10016  /  TCK     Input type
HOW TO ORDER
The DAT10016 could be supplied as requested from the customer.
Refer to the section “Technical Specifications” for the input type available.
SW1
65
2400 bps
TAB.3 Baud rate settings
 (Pos.4 LSB; Pos.6 MSB)
65
4800 bps
9600 bps
19200 bps
38400 bps
57600 bps
115200 bps
4
4
654
654
654
654
654
SW1
3
NONE (*)
TAB.2 Parity settings
 (Pos.2 LSB; Pos.3 MSB)
3
EVEN
ODD
SPACE
2
2
32
32
SW1
RTU
TAB.1 Modality settings
 (Pos.1)
ASCII
1
1
Datexel s.r.l. reserves its right to modify the characteristics of its products totally or in part without warning at any time. ED.04.16 REV.01
SW2
321
Address 1
TAB.4 Address Selection 1÷247
 (Pos.1 LSB; Pos.8 MSB)
4 765
321
Address 2
4 765
321
Address 3
4 765
321
Address 4
4 765
321
Address 5
4 765
8
8
8
8
8
321
Address 38
4 765 8321
EEPROM
4 765 8